
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR 7“DIGITAL 

MONITOR WITH 60° TIPPING HOLDER 
 

 

 

1.  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

2. Tools required for installation: 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Screwdriver PH2 

Screwdriver PH0 

   Monitor holder with 60° tipping 

Plastic monitor frame   

 

Screws: 

8 ks  M5 x 10mm 
2 ks  M2 x 6mm 

Monitor cable 

 

FMS5723 FMS5723-HH-60 
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3. Installation description  
 

Step 1: Put the metal holder into the seat and fix it with 3 screws   

(M5 x 10 mm) through the holes marked with the red 

circle  
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Step 2: Installation of the monitor cable: 
1) Connect POE cable (FMS-CA04-........) to the monitor  
2) Put the cable into the chase  
3) Fix the cable in the chase with the adhesive tape  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Picture 1 – Fixing of hinge on the seat with screws 

Picture 2 – Monitor cabling 

monitora cabling 
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Step 3: Install the monitor on the holder  

1) Hang up the monitor on the T-slot of the holder (hinge) 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
2) Fix the monitor with 2 screws (M2 x 6mm)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Step 4: Connect cables AUX-IN and SPK-OUT if is it necessary 
          
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Picture 3 – Suspension of the monitor on the hinge 

Picture 4 – Fixing of monitor on the hinge 

Picture 5 – Cables AUX-IN and SPK-OUT  

connection 

Insulate the joint with 
insulating tape 

M2 x 6 mm 
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Step 5: Installation of the monitor plastic frame   
1) Tip up the monitor to 45° ~ 60° angle 
2) Put the plastic frame on the holder with the monitor on 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Step 6: Fix the plastic frame with 5 screws (M5 x 10mm) 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Picture 6 – Installation of the holder 

Picture 7 – Fixing of holder with screws 
M5 x 10 mm 
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